

HNOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| HEONU | MREH | iliniine. | |
|-------|------|-----------|--|
| | | | |
| DEP | 142 | 27 | |

| PA | GE |
|----|----|
| | |

| Address correspondence i | ATTENTION OF |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-₽ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 03/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE RAWL (PIGMAN) PORTALS PROJECT. PROJECT IS LOCATED NEAR RAWL, (MINGO CO.), WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/10/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE ROUTE 119 SOUTH TO WILLIAMSON. IN WILLIAMSON, TAKE ROUTE 52 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON ROUTE 49 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXI-MATELY 3 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON MURPHY DRIVE. IS ON THE RIGHT-HAND HILLSIDE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

&H-P ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | r∈b | TEF | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP V | IA | F.O.E | L | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| 03/20/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/13/ | 2008 | | | BID | OPENING T | IME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ттү | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUN | | UNIT P | | AMOUNT |
| | EXHIBI | Т 5 | - | | | ; ! | | | |
| | WITHIN | 365 C EIVED. ED PUR | ALEND UNL | AR DA ESS O | IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE | THE NOT SPECIFI | ICE TO PR ED, THE F | OCEED ULLY | |
| | RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI | TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE | CEL T E VEN OF A | HIS C DOR I N INF | ECTOR OF I ONTRACT II F THE MATI ERIOR QUAI S OF THE | MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR | ELY UPON OR WORKMA DO NOT C | WRITTEN NSHIP ONFORM | |
| · - | THE HIG RATES | GHER O AS EST | F THE Ablis | U.S. HED F | CTOR OR SI DEPARTMEI OR MINGO (21-5A, ET | NT OF L COUNTY. | ABOR MINI | MUM WAG | |
| | INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A | ST FOR ED BY ANY AM | PAYM State Erica | ENTS LAW) N INS | RENCES MAI DUE (EXCEI CONTAINEI TITUTE OF TRACT ARE | PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT | ANY INTER IS CONTRA ECTS DOCU | EST CT | |
| | A CERT | IFICAT | E FRO | M WOR | VENDOR : KERS' COM | PENSATI | ON IF SUC | CESSFUL. | |
| | ALL OF OF THIS | | | CHECK | ED BELOW V | WILL BE | A REQUIR | EMENT | |
| | | 1ERCIA | L GEN | ERAL ACT. | | INSURA THERWIS | NCE PRIOR E SPECIFII | TO | |
| RIGNATURE | | | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | RMS AND CON ELEPHONE | IDITIONS | DATE | |
| TTLE | | FE | IN | | | | ADDRE | SS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



¥₩ZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | IED T | ERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------|
| 03/20/ | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 05/13 | /2008 | | BID OF | PENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | UMENTS, THE QUIRED IS \$ | MINIMUM AMO 250,000. | O TANU | F INSURANCE | |
| | FURNISH PRO | OF OF BUILD | ERS RISK - A | LL RIS | UL VENDOR SHA SK INSURANCE THE CONTRAC | IN |
| | THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF ONLY BE ALL OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND () MAINTE BOND COVERI OF THE SUCC | ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA A PERFORMAN OWED FOR PR CHECKS ARE , PERFORMAN NANCE BOND: NG THE ROOF ESSFUL VEND | STATE OF WE D AS A BID B ISH A PERFOR OF THE AMOU IN THE FORM CREDIT, OR B AUTHORIZED . A LETTER CE AND LABOR DJECTS UNDER NOT ACCEPTACE BOND, OR A TWO (2) ING SYSTEM WOR. | ST VIR | TAL AMOUNT ORGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF BOND AND LAB THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE JRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN EDIT SUBMITTE FERIAL BOND W OOO. PERSON LIEU OF THE MATERIAL BON MATERIAL BON MATERIAL BON MAINTENANCE E A REQUIREME | BE UL OR . CK, THE D IL AL D. |
| | EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRAC (EXPIRATION COMPLETE TH EVALUATION CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIG BIDDING DOC | TOR INFORMADATE: 01/3 IS ORIGINAL TO DETERMING THIS IS A INAL OMB #10 UMENTS YOU 0 8 OR WWW.AV | TION FORM OM 1/2010) IS A FORM TO OBT E YOUR ELIGI REQUIREMENT 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT | B #102 TTACHE AIN AN BILITY UNDER NOT AT THE AV | 29-0119 ED. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874. TTACHED TO THE | 16. |
| SIGNATURE | | | TELEPI | HONE | D | ATE |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



NEZCOR.

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SH-₽ TO

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | (ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP V | íA. | FOB. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|--|-------------------|
| 03/20/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | , | 05/13/ | 2008 | | | BID | OPENING TIME | E 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | 1BER | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ***** | ***** | **** | **** | ***** | ***** | ******** | **** | |
| | | | co | NTRAC | TORS LICE | NSE | | | |
| | PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO | S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT | RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, | TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD | RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO | TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D | RES THAT ALE G WORK IN THE INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACT RS LICENSE M IVISION OF L CHARLESTON, | HIS CTORS TORS MAY BE LABOR, | |
| | PROSPE Number | | BIDDE EIR B | R TO | DE 21-11- INCLUDE T | | IRES ANY RACTORS LICE | ENSE | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS | NAME: | • • • • | * * * * * * * * * * | • • • • • • • | • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS | LICEN | SE #: | • • • • • • • • • | • • • • • • | • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| | COPY O | | R CON | FRACT | ORS LICEN | | TO FURNISH R TO ISSUANC | | |
| er in de la companya | | | | APP | LICABLE L | AW W | | | |
| | & REGU AND THI QUOTAT SOLE A | LATION E INFO ION" I UTHORI | S, PUF RMATION SSUED TY GO | RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI | ING DIVIS DVIDED IN HE PURCHAS NG THIS PI | ION POL THE "R SING DI ROCUREM | | ITS, | |
| | ANY IN | FORMAT | ION PR | | | | ION MANUALS, | OR | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | RMS AND CON ELEPHONE | IDITIONS | DATE | |
| OTO OTT OTTE | | | | | | ELEF NOINE | | DAIE | |
| TITLE | | FE | N | | | | ADDRESS (| CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SA | LE | SHIF | VIA | F.O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--------------|
| 03/20/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | · | 05/13/ | 2008 | | • | BID | OPENING TI | ME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | птү | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM N | UMBER | UNIT PRI | | AMOUNT |
| | OR ALT | ERS TH BED IN | E INF | ORMAT | ION PROV | IDED FRO | HICH CONTR M THE SOUR ID AND OF | CES AS | |
| | NOTICE PRE-CO | THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL | ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE | UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S | N WORK S ALENDAR ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC | DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE | HEREIN IS ER THE OFF EVENT THA D, THE NOT ABLISHED I | ICIAL T A ICE TO | |
| | THE COUBY CUSTON THE COUTRAGE THE COUTRAGE FINAL FRESPONS FOR DEF | (A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI ECTS EDIED | HE MA OR AR THE WO SHAL OR BE OR NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA | TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING | JECT TO CTIVE TR OM OR A OTH AS T N ACCEPT IDERED GI R FROM T THE FINA LIEVE THI LIGENCE | THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL O THE MA ANCE OF UARANTEE HE DATE L ACCEPT E CONTRA OR FAULT HE GUARA | IP AFFECTE ANTEE ESTA N THE ABSE GUARANTEE TERIALS AN FINAL PAYM D BY THE OF THE ACCI ANCE NOR TI CTOR OF Y MATERIALS RACTOR UPO | BLISHED NCE OF D ENT BY EPTANCE HE S, AND D SHALL | |
| | CONTRAC EXISTIN ANY FAI CONTRAC | (B) CTOR W NG AT LURES CTOR I | DURI ILL M THE D DUE N ANY RIOD SE. | AINTA ATE O TO TH OF TO SHALL ONE-Y | N THE PRI F THE ACI E NEGLIGI HE WORK BE CORRI | DJECT TO CEPTANCE ENCE OR THAT DEV ECTED BY | NTEE PERION THE CONDITOR THE WORKMANSHING ELOPS DURING THE CONTRA | TIONS RK. P OF NG THE ACTOR | |
| IGNATURE | | | | OEE HEV | ERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON | NULLIONS | DATE | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | [<u>-</u> | ‡ |



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RAWL (PIGMAN) PORTALS" SAID PLANS AND SPECS ARE PROJECT. INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED INHOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



YEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14287**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

PAGE

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TERMS OF SA | u.e | SHIP VIA | FO:B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-----|--|--|---|---|----------------------|
| 03/20/ | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | de | 05/13/2008 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | В. | SUCH PROSTATE OF SOLICITES "STEEL PISHAPED, IFABRICATION | JECTS, WEST ON O RODUCT RAWN, ED OR | THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CVIRGINIA FOR WHIR AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILATION OF | ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, | D D |
| | | SUCH OPEI HEARTH, I BESSEMER | RATION BASIC OR OT | S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING | DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. | |
| | C. | AMERICA A | ND IN | " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR | TORY, CONTINENT | |
| | WR | | 1 | E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE | 1 | |
| | Α. | EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED I GREATER. COST IS 1 | E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA | ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, | T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH | |
| | В. | DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY | S THA ICED I OR OT TO M | F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ | L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY UIREMENTS. | |
| SIGNATURE | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS DA | F |
| | | | | TELEFACINE | DA . | - |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | • | ADDRESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

SH - P P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | IMS OF SALI | | SHIPA | 'iA | F | O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|---|--|--|---|-------------------|
| 03/20/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/13/ | 2008 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | апу | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUI | | | IT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | 0F | THIS | SECTIO | AM NO | SES STEEL Y BE SUBJ CODE SEC | ECT TO | CIVIL P | | |
| | REV. 1 | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC | IC ALU | MINUM | GLA | SS & STEE | L IN PU | BLIC WO | RKS | |
| | EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC | CONTRA TION, WORKS | CT FOR REPAIR , WHER | CON , IM E TH | T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER | , RECON OR MAI MORE T | STRUCTII Ntenanci Han \$50 | DN, E OF ,000 AND, | |
| | MORE TO STEEL A GLASS, IN ADD | HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, | 0,000 QUIRED EEL PR ITEMS | OR W ODUC OF | HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W | THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU | 0,000 P(EPT ONL' HE UNITI IPMENT I | DUNDS OF Y ALUMINU ED STATES PURCHASED | • |
| | DOMEST THE PROPOSED | IC ALU ODUCT OF ST | MINUM, IS LES EEL AR | GLA S TH E US | SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB | EL, UNL O OR LE LIC WOR | ESS THE SS THAN KS PROJE | COST OF 10,000 ECTS. | |
| | ACCEPTI TO BE I | ED ONL JNREAS MORE | Y IF T DNABLE HIGHER | HE C THA | GLASS OR OST OF DO JCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM | MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE | PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE | S IS FOUN E IF IT IS EIGN MADE | |
| | PRODUC [*] Labor \$ | TS TO SURPLU | BE SUP S area | PLIE | O OR PRODU S DEFINED DREIGN PRO | JCED IN BY THE | A "SUBS | STANTIAL STATES | |
| | | 1 | | 1 | CTS ARE % | 1 | ORE HIGH | HER IN | |
| <u> </u> | | |] | SEEBEV | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | BMS AND CON | IDITIONS | | |
| IGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| ITLE | | FEI | NI . | | | | | | |
| | | l. E. | | | | | I ADI | DECC CHANGE | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/13/2008 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14287

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRI | NTED | TEF | IMS OF SAI | L E | SHIP VIA | FOB: | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------|---|---|--|--|---|--|--------------|
| 03/20 | /2008 | | | | | | |
| PENING DATE | =: | 05/13/ | 2008 | | BI | D OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT | S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE | SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE | TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A | TO THE STATE P S OFFICE. THE TO THE ORIGIN ADDENDUM DOCU N ADDENDUM THA | ACKNOWLEDGED BY URCHASING DIVIS SAME RULES AND AL BIDDING DOCU MENT. THE ONLY T IS ISSUED FOR NG TIME AND/OR | ION |
| | | | | | REQUISITIO | N NO.: DEP14287 | |
| | ADDEND | UM ACK | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) | AND H | AVE M | | FOLLOWING CHECKI ARY REVISIONS TO , ETC. | |
| | ADDEND | UM NO. | 'S: | | | | |
| | NO. 1 | | • • | | | | |
| | NO. 2 | • • • • • | • • | | | | |
| | NO. 3 | • • • • • | • • | - | | | |
| | NO. 4 | • • • • • | •• | | | | |
| | NO. 5 | • • • • • | • • | | | | |
| | | | | | URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTION | THE RECEIPT OF | THE |

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOORMA

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| 1000 | 3.7 | | 417 | ,,,, | 1.4. | | 2000 | ••• |
|----------|-----|---|-----|------|------|---|------|-----|
| n | F | Þ | 1 | 4 | 2 | Q | 7 | |

| PA | G | Ξ. | 89 |
|----|---|----|----|
| | T | 2 | |

| ADDRESS CORRES | PONDENCETO | ATTENTION OF: |
|----------------|------------|-------------------|
| | | THE LETTING TO CA |
| | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14287 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| RFQ I | NUME | 3ER | | | |
|-------|------|-----|----|---|--|
| | | | | | |
| DE | PI | 62 | 27 | 7 | |

| 9999 | PAG | E | |
|------|-----|---|--|
| | | | |
| | - 1 | ~ | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

| 10000 | |
|----------------|--|
| 33500 | |
| ***** | |
| | |
| 2000 | |
| . W. J | |
| ∴ <u>∆</u> ः : | |
| E 1 | |
| 4. | |
| 14.1 | |
| -11 | |
| - 7 1 | |
| U. | |
| P I | |
| | |
| | |
| 220 | |
| | |

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | ITED | TEF | RMS OF SAI | . | SHIP | VIA | | O.B. | F | REIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|--|---------|------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------|--------------|
| 03/20/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 05/13/ | 2008 | les constants | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01:30P | М |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM N | UMBER | UN | IT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENTNG | DATE: | | 05/13/20 | n a | | | | |
| | | | | | | | [| | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1;30 PM | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DIEASE | PPAVI | DE A | EAV N | UMBER IN | CACE IT | TC NEO | 5001DV | | |
| | TO CON | TACT Y | OU RF | GARDI | NG YOUR | CASE II Rin: | 15 NEC | ESSARY | | |
| | | | 00 112 | OANDI | NO TOOK | D1D. | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ٠ | | | | | |
| | CONTAC | T PERS | ON (P | LEASE | PRINT C | LEARLY): | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Ì | | | | | | |
| | | | | · | | | · | | | |
| | ***** | тите | TC T | ur en | D OF RFQ | חבם זו | 207 222 | 7074 | | |
| | | 11113 | 13 1 | HE EN | U UF KFQ | DEP14 | 201 *** | *** 1014 | | |
| | 1 | | ĺ | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | } | ļ | | | | | | |
| ĺ | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | | | |
| | | ļ | | } | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | } | | ŀ | | | | | | |
| | | j | | ł | | ł | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ł | | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR 1 | ERMS AND CON | DITIONS | | <u> </u> | |
| SIGNATURE | <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | | | | | TELEPHONE | were the extension | DAT | E | |
| TILE | | FEI | N | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | RESS CHANG | | |
| 1/1/10 | - ベーロニのひと | いいいいんにつ | \cap DEA | INICEDT | AIANAT ANID | ADDDECOR | | DOVETADE | F | |

Rawl (Pigman) Portals Requisition # DEP14287

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name: | | |
|---------------|------|--|
| Address: | | |
| | | |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | | |
|---------------|-----------|--|------------|---------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| 1.0 | Lump Sum | MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) | | \$ |
| 2.0 | Lump Sum | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL RID) | | \$ |
| 3.0 | Lump Sum | QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID) | | \$ |
| 4.0 | Lump Sum | SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) | | \$ \$ |
| 5.0 | 300 L.F. | SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER | | \$ \$ |
| 6.0 | Lump Sum | REVEGETATION | | \$ |
| 7.1 | 280 L.F. | 18" I.D. HDPE PIPE | | \$ \$ |
| 7.2 | 1 | CONCRETE CISTERN | | \$ \$ |
| 7.3 | 6 | MANHOLE | | \$ |
| 7.4 | | DROP INLET | | \$ \$ |
| 10.1 | 90 TONS | 1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE | | \$ \$ |
| 10.2 | 227 SQ YD | 1" ASPHALT OVERLAY | | <u> </u> |
| 11.0 | | WET MINE SEAL | | <u>\$</u> |
| 12.0 | | PUMPHOUSE RELOCATION / STRUCTURE REPAIR | | \$ |
| 13.0 | Lump Sum | CONCRETE OUTCROP SUPPORT | | · |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | 8 |
| | | | | 3 |
| | | | | 5 |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 9 | |
| | | | | |
| + | | | 9 | |
| <u> </u> | | | 9 | |
| | | | 9 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 7 | TOTAL | | |
| | | VIII | \$ | |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Inform | ation | | | |
|--|--|--|--|----------------------------|
| Contractor Name: | | Tax Pay | yer ID No.: | |
| Address: | | | | |
| Address: | State: | Zip Code: | Phone: | |
| Fax No.: | | . * | | |
| Part B: Legal Structure | | | | |
| () Corporation () Other (please specif | | p () Partnersl | hip ()LLC | 3, |
| Part C: Certifying and one of the following op | updating information tions, follow the inst | in the Applicant/Vic ructions for that opti | olator System (AV on, and sign below | S). Select only v. |
| I, (print name | | , have the express a | uthority to certify | that: |
| Information on date. If you sel | the attached Entity O ect this option, you m elow and do not com | FT from AVS is accust attach an Entity | urate, complete, a | nd upto- |
| the information must attach an | rmation on the attache in AVS for my comp Entity OFT from AVS mation. Sign and date | oany must be updated S to this form. Use P | If you select thi art D to provide n | s option, you |
| Our company cu provide all info | nrently has no inform mation required in Pa | nation in AVS. If you art D. Sign and date | a select this option below and comple | i, you must ete Part D. |
| Date | | Signature | | Title |
| IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Page 19 and 19 an | art C to the accuracy | of existing informati | on in AVS, you n | nust obtain a |

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name | Position/Title | | | |
|--------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Address | Telephone # | | | |
| | % of Ownership Begin Date: | | | |
| Ending Date: | • • • | | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | | |
| Address | Telephone # | | | |
| | % of Ownership Begin Date: | | | |
| | Ending Date: | | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | | |
| Address | Telephone # | | | |
| | % of Ownership | | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | | |
| Address | Telephone # | | | |
| | % of OwnershipBegin Date: | | | |
| | Ending Date: | | | |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

| | | AgencyREQ.P.O# |
|---|---|---|
| | BID BOND | |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The | at we, the undersigned. | ***** |
| | | rincipal, and |
| of | | |
| with its principal office in the City of | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of | | |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind | ourselves, our heirs, administrat | ors, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a | • | • |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | | |
| way impaired or affected by any extension of the time w | required by the bid or proposal, this obligation shall be null and v that the liability of the Surety for sted. ulates and agrees that the obliga | and shall in all other respects perform the void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no |
| valve notice of any such extension. | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| nave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto | o and these presents to be signi | ad by their proper officers, this |
| day of, 20 | | |
| a to final Community Cont | | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | | (Name of Principal) |
| | Ву | |
| | Бу | (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | Attornev-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

AGENCY (A)
RFQ/RFP# (B)

| | WW. 0 | TD 70111 A | <u> </u> | Bid Bond | |
|-------|---|----------------------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|
| (A) | WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") | KNOW A | LL MEN BY TH | ESE PRESENT | TS, That we, the undersigned, |
| | Request for Quotation Number (upper | as Principal, and | OI | of | (G) (E) . |
| | right comer of page #1) | | | | and existing under the laws |
| (C) | Your Company Name | of the State of | A corpora | with its princin | al office in the City of |
| (D) | City, Location of your Company | | | | firmly bound unto The State |
| (E) | State, Location of your Company | of West Virginia, a | S Obligee in the r | nenal sum of | (K) |
| (F) | Surety Corporate Name | (\$ (L) |) for the n | avment of whi | ch, well and truly to be made, |
| (G) | City, Location of Surety | we jointly and seve | rally bind oursely | es our beirs a | dministrators, executors, |
| (H) | State, Location of Surety | successors and assi | • | | anning alors, excellers, |
| (I) | State of Surety Incorporation | | | obligation is s | uch that whereas the Principal |
| (J) | City of Surety Incorporation | | | | artment of Administration |
| (K) | Minimum amount of acceptable bid | | | | a part hereof to enter into a |
| () | bond is 5% of total bid. You may state | contract in writing | | | F |
| | "5% of bid" or a specific amount on | | | M) | |
| | this line in words. | | | | |
| (L) | Amount of bond in figures | | | | |
| (M) | Brief Description of scope of work | NOW TH | EREFORE. | | |
| (N) | Day of the month | (a) If said | l bid shall be rejec | cted, or | |
| (O) | Month | (b) If said | l bid shall be acce | epted and the Pi | rincipal shall enter into a |
| (P) | Year | | | | ched hereto and shall furnish |
| (Q) | Name of Corporation | any other bonds and | i insurance requir | red by the bid o | or proposal, and shall in all |
| (R) | Raised Corporate Seal of Principal | other respects perfo | rm the agreemen | t created by the | acceptance of said bid then |
| (S) | Signature of President or Vice | | | | obligation shall remain in ful |
| | President | force and effect. It | is expressly unde | erstood and agre | eed that the liability of the |
| (T) | Title of person signing | | | | event, exceed the penal |
| (U) | Raised Corporate Seal of Surety | amount of this obli | | | |
| (V) | Corporate Name of Surety | | | | ulates and agrees that the |
| (W) | Signature of Attorney in Fact of the | | | | o way impaired or affected by |
| | Surety | | | | y accept such bid: and said |
| NOTE: | Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised | Surety does hereby | | | |
| | Surety Seal must accompany this bid | | | | Surety have hereunto set their |
| | bond. | | | | ns have caused their corporate |
| | | | | | igned by their proper officers, |
| | | this (N) | lay of(| (O) , 20 | <u>(P)</u> . |
| | | Principal Corporate | Seal | | (Q) |
| | | | | 2 | (Name of Principal) |
| | | (| R) | Ву | (S) |
| | | | | | (Must be President or |
| | | | | | Vice President) |
| | | | | | (T) |
| | | | | | Title |
| | | | U) | | |
| | | Surety Corporate S | eal | | (V) |
| | | | | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | | | | (W) |
| | | | | | Attorney-in-Fact |
| | | | | | |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

| RFQ | No. | _ |
|-----|-----|-------|
| | | |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

1129

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | |
|-----------------------|-------|
| Authorized Signature: | Date: |